In adopting the going concern basis for preparing the financial information the directors have considered the
issues impacting the Group during the period as detailed in the business review above and have reviewed the
Group’s projected compliance with its banking covenants. Based on the Group’s cash flow forecasts and operating
budgets, and assuming that trading does not deteriorate considerably from those projected levels, the directors
believe that the Group will generate sufficient cash to meet its requirements for at least the next 12 months and
comply with its banking covenants. Accordingly the adoption of the going concern basis remains appropriate.

Statesman House, Stafferton Way, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 1AY   T: 01628 504000   F: 01628 504042

17

Group Financial Information

Group Income Statement
(Statutory reporting periods)

For the 12 months ended 30 June 2013 and 18 months ended 30 June 2012

 12 months ended 18 months ended

 30 June 2013 30 June 2012
 Before   Before
 exceptional Exceptional  exceptional Exceptional
 items items Total items items Total
  (note 3)  (restated*) (note 3) (restated*)
  £m £m £m £m £m £m
Continuing operations
Revenue before adjustment for free
bets, promotions and customer
bonuses 625.0 - 625.0 870.6 - 870.6
Free bets, promotions and
customer bonuses (28.8) - (28.8) (36.4) - (36.4)
Revenue 596.2 - 596.2 834.2 - 834.2
Cost of sales (329.6) - (329.6) (457.3) - (457.3)
Gross profit 266.6 - 266.6 376.9 - 376.9
Other operating costs (196.7) (17.7) (214.4) (275.7) (36.8) (312.5)
Other operating income - - - - 84.9 84.9
Group operating profit (loss) 69.9 (17.7) 52.2 101.2 48.1 149.3
Financing:
– finance costs (5.2) (4.2) (9.4) (8.5) - (8.5)
– finance income 0.2 - 0.2 0.9 81.0 81.9
– other financial losses (0.3) - (0.3) (0.4) - (0.4)
Total net financing (charge)
income (5.3) (4.2) (9.5) (8.0) 81.0 73.0
Profit (loss) before taxation 64.6 (21.9) 42.7 93.2 129.1 222.3
Taxation (16.5) 2.7 (13.8) (27.3) (26.5) (53.8)
Profit (loss) for the period from
continuing operations 48.1 (19.2) 28.9 65.9 102.6 168.5

Discontinued operations - (loss)
profit (5.6) 3.7 (1.9) (4.4) 3.4 (1.0)

Profit (loss) for the period 42.5 (15.5) 27.0 61.5 106.0 167.5

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 42.5 (15.5) 27.0 61.5 106.0 167.5

Earnings (loss) per share attributable to equity shareholders
– basic 10.9p (4.0)p 6.9p 15.8p 27.2p 43.0p
– diluted 10.9p (4.0)p 6.9p 15.7p 27.2p 42.9p
Earnings (loss) per share – continuing operations
– basic 12.3p (4.9)p 7.4p 16.9p 26.3p 43.2p
– diluted 12.3p (4.9)p 7.4p 16.8p 26.3p 43.1p
Earnings (loss) per share – discontinued operations
– basic (1.4)p 0.9p (0.5)p (1.1)p 0.9p (0.2)p
– diluted (1.4)p 0.9p (0.5)p (1.1)p 0.9p (0.2)p

* The prior period has been restated to reclassify the results of the Blue Square Bet business to discontinued
operations.

Statesman House, Stafferton Way, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 1AY   T: 01628 504000   F: 01628 504042

18

Group Income Statement
(Comparable reporting periods)

For the 12 months ended 30 June 2013 and 12 months ended 30 June 2012

 12 months ended 12 months ended
 30 June 2013 30 June 2012

   (Unaudited)
 Before   Before
 exceptional Exceptional  exceptional Exceptional
 items items Total items items Total
  (note 3)  (restated*) (note 3) (restated*)
  £m £m £m £m £m £m
Continuing operations
Revenue before adjustment for free
bets, promotions and customer
bonuses 625.0 - 625.0 584.3 - 584.3
Free bets, promotions and
customer bonuses (28.8) - (28.8) (25.4) - (25.4)
Revenue 596.2 - 596.2 558.9 - 558.9
Cost of sales (329.6) - (329.6) (304.7) - (304.7)
Gross profit 266.6 - 266.6 254.2 - 254.2
Other operating costs (196.7) (17.7) (214.4) (184.5) (24.5) (209.0)
Other operating income - - - - 4.6 4.6
Group operating profit (loss) 69.9 (17.7) 52.2 69.7 (19.9) 49.8
Financing:
– finance costs (5.2) (4.2) (9.4) (4.9) - (4.9)
– finance income 0.2 - 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.7
– other financial losses (0.3) - (0.3) (0.6) - (0.6)
Total net financing (charge)
income (5.3) (4.2) (9.5) (4.9) 0.1 (4.8)
Profit (loss) before taxation 64.6 (21.9) 42.7 64.8 (19.8) 45.0
Taxation (16.5) 2.7 (13.8) (17.6) 4.0 (13.6)
Profit (loss) for the year from
continuing operations 48.1 (19.2) 28.9 47.2 (15.8) 31.4

Discontinued operations – (loss)
profit (5.6) 3.7 (1.9) (3.1) (0.2) (3.3)

Profit (loss) for the year 42.5 (15.5) 27.0 44.1 (16.0) 28.1

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 42.5 (15.5) 27.0 44.1 (16.0) 28.1

Earnings (loss) per share attributable to equity shareholders
– basic 10.9p (4.0)p 6.9p 11.3p (4.1)p 7.2p
– diluted 10.9p (4.0)p 6.9p 11.3p (4.1)p 7.2p
Earnings (loss) per share – continuing operations
– basic 12.3p (4.9)p 7.4p 12.1p (4.0)p 8.1p
– diluted 12.3p (4.9)p 7.4p 12.1p (4.0)p 8.1p
Earnings (loss) per share – discontinued operations
– basic (1.4)p 0.9p (0.5)p (0.8)p (0.1)p (0.9)p
– diluted (1.4)p 0.9p (0.5)p (0.8)p (0.1)p (0.9)p

* The prior period has been restated to reclassify the results of the Blue Square Bet business to discontinued
operations.

Statesman House, Stafferton Way, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 1AY   T: 01628 504000   F: 01628 504042